

FORM	4 PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF
	To the Honorable Commissioner C	101357055 ACCUMENTS OF COPY thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties: Allen F. Clark, Albert Charles McNar Jack E Garner, and Rosendo A. Sanche	nara, Name and address of receiving party: Name: AFC Enterprises, Inc.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached YES X NO	Sheet Address. 6 Concourse 1 at Kway, Suite 1700
3.	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 09/425,342	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional appl	ication or patent numbers attached? YESX_ NO
docun	Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Cohan Banner & Witcoff, Ltd	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9,	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Gregory J. Cohan, Reg. No. 40,959 Name of Person Signing	Signature Sha 4/9/00 Date
	Atty. Docket No : 03337-81156	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3
j/2000	DCDATES 00000207 09425342	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the
:581	40.00 BP	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231, on Date LAURIC MALL
		D.W. 01. V. D. 114. P.

PATENT

REEL: 010778 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Allen F. Clark, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 6134 Ashford Point, San Antonio, Texas 78240; Albert Charles McNamara, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2307 Kenilworth, San Antonio, Texas 78209; Jack E. Garner, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3934 County Road, #427, Stockdale, Texas 78160; and Rosendo A. Sanchez, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 10527 Perrin Beitel #E202, San Antonio, Texas 78217, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which we are about to file an application for Letters Patent, entitled "SPRAY CLEANING APPARATUS FOR DEEP FRYER," with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and which is assigned attorney docket no. 03337-81156; and

WHEREAS, AFC Enterprises, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto AFC Enterprises, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND we hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND we further agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining and enforcing said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 010778 FRAME: 0963

AND we further great our etternous et	the firm of DANINED & WITCHE LTD, the newer to
·	the firm of BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD., the power to
•	nthesis, (Application Serial No.: 09/425,342, filed
on the 22nd day of October	$_{-}$, 199 $\frac{9}{-}$), the application serial number and such other
identification as may be necessary and desirab	ole in order to comply with the rules of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office for recordation o	f this document.
10-20-1499	Allen Fo Tak
10-20-1499 Date	Allen F. Clark
	o /
2100+ 29	(26)/
Date	Albert C. McNamara
	97
11. 21. 99	Jack & Jana
Date	Jack E. Garner
10-21-99	Rosemb A. Sarche

Rosendo A. Sanchez

H:\ATTY\GJC\AFC\81156\ASSIGN.JNT

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 010778 FRAME: 0964